711

No. 313, A.]

[Published October 28, 1959.

CHAPTER 557

- AN ACT to create 20.930 (1) (a) (line 14m) of the statutes, relating to the salary of circuit judges for terms commencing June 1, 1959, and thereafter.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 20.930 (1) (a) (line 14m) of the statutes is created to read: 20.930 (1) (a)
- 14m. 20.260 (1) Circuit judge (terms commencing June 1, 1959, and thereafter) ______\$15,000

Approved October 23, 1959.